All non-current assets of the Group are located in Malaysia, being the Group’s country of domicile. The
breakdown of the Group’s external revenues based on the geographical location of the external customers
is as follows:

 Revenue
2014 2013

RM’000 RM’000

Malaysia * 102,965 128,035
Asia 144,165 145,000
Other regions 12,039 15,264

259,169 288,299

*	 Included in sales to Malaysian customers are sales to customers in the Licensed Manufacturing
Warehouse and Free Trade Zone areas amounting to RM21,475,000 (2013: RM24,863,000).

Revenues of the Group of approximately RM53,706,000 (2013: RM50,305,000) are derived from a single
external customer.

107ALUMINIUM COMPANY OF MALAYSIA BERHAD (3859-U)   ANNUAL REPORT 2014

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014 (CONTINUED)

35	 RECLASSIFICATION OF PRIOR FINANCIAL YEAR COMPARATIVES

	 Certain comparatives were reclassified or restated to better reflect the substance of the balances and to
conform with current year’s presentation.

	 The financial effects arising from the reclassifications are as follows:

As previously Effect of As
 reported reclassifications restated

Group RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income
Staff cost (24,524) (34) (24,558)
Actuarial gains on retirement benefit plan - 34 34
Other operating expenses (7,980) (353) (8,333)
Finance cost (353) 353 -

As previously Effect of As
 reported reclassifications restated

Company RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Staff cost (22,209) 7 (22,202)
Actuarial losses on retirement benefit plan - (7) (7)
Other operating expenses (7,539) (257) (7,796)
Finance cost (257) 257 -

	 The reclassifications are due to:

(a) 	 the actuarial gains/(losses) on retirement benefit plan which are to be recognised in other comprehensive
income in accordance to the requirements in Amendments to MFRS 119 “Employee Benefits”; and

(b) 	 the finance cost mainly consists of bank charges and commitment fees.

36	 APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The financial statements have been approved for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board of
Directors on 21 May 2014.

ALUMINIUM COMPANY OF MALAYSIA BERHAD (3859-U)   ANNUAL REPORT 2014108

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014 (CONTINUED)